REPAIR PARTS
ReSV R10
e-SV/e-SVE REPAIR PARTS
PAGE 2
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
Numbering System for 1 – 22SV Liquid End Only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Numbering System for 33 – 125SV Liquid End Only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

Goulds Water Technology
e-SV Product Line
Numbering System for 1 – 22SV Liquid End Only
The various versions of the e-SV line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Example Product Code
22  SV  0   2   F   E  3   0
Special Configurations (optional Characters)
 F = Destaged - 1 stage
 G = Destaged - 2 stage
 H = Horizontal mount only
 J = Horizontal mount + Passivation
 K = Horizontal mount + Low NPSH
 L = Horizontal mount + High Pressure
 N = Low NPSH only
 P = Passivation only
 S = Customized Configuration
 Z = High pressure only
Seal Material
 0 = Carb-SilCar-Viton (Standard)
 1 = Carb-SilCar-AFLAS (HighTemp)
 2 = SilCar-SilCar-Viton
 4 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR
 6 = Carb-SilCar-EPR
Pole-Hz
 1 = 2–50 3 = 2–60
 2 = 4–50 4 = 4–60
Motor Frame (NEMA)
 A = 56C D = 250TC
 B = 180TC E = 280TC
 C = 210TC H = 140TC
Configuration
 C = Clamp-316 P = Victaulic-316 R = (SVC) 12Suct-12Disch
 F = Round-304 (SVB) T = Oval-304 (SVA) W = (SVC) 12Suct-03Disch
 G = CI-304    X = (SVC) 12Suct-06Disch
 N = Round-316 (SVD)    Y = (SVC) 12Suct-09Disch
Total Number of Impeller Stages (may be 1 or 2 characters)
Product Line:
 SV – Stainless Vertical
Nominal Flow:
 1 = 5 GPM 10 = 53 GPM
 3 = 16 GPM 15 = 80 GPM
 5 = 26 GPM 22 = 116 GPM
Suction
discharge
location
Top / Bottom
PAGE 4
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
e-SV Product Line
Numbering System for 33 – 125SV Liquid End Only
125  SV  8   1   2   B   F   E   2  0
The various versions of the e-SV line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Example Product Code
Special Configurations (optional Characters)
 F = Destaged - 1 stage (33 and 46 only)
 G = Destaged - 2 stage (33 and 46 only)
 H = Horizontal mount only
 J = Horizontal mount + Passivation
 K = Horizontal mount + Low NPSH (33, 46 and 66 only)
 L = Horizontal mount + High Pressure
 N = Low NPSH only (33, 46 and 66 only)
 S = Customized Configuration
 Z = High pressure (250/300# pump body)
Seal Material
 0 = Carb-SilCar-Viton
 2 = SilCar-SilCar-Viton
 4 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR
 6 = Carb-SilCar-EPR
 7 = Carb-SilCar-Viton (Cart)
 8 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR (Cart)
Pole-Hz
 1 = 2–50 3 = 2–60
 2 = 4–50 4 = 4–60
Motor Frame (NEMA)
 B = 180TC E = 280TC
 C = 210TC F = 320TSC
 D = 250TC G = 360TSC
Configuration
 G = Round-CI-304
 N = Round-316
125SV ONLY
 Reduced Trim Diameter A = 141 mm B = 136 mm C = 145 mm (full dia.)
 Blank if 33-92SV
Number of Reduced Trim Impellers
Total Number of Impellers/Stages
Product Line: SV – Stainless Vertical
Nominal Flow:
 33 = 175 GPM
 46 = 240 GPM
 66 = 350 GPM
 92 = 485 GPM
 125 = 660 GPM
PAGE 5
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
e-SV Product Line
Numbering System for 1 – 22SV Pump & Motor Combination
The various versions of the e-SV line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Example Product Code
22   SV  2  2    F   A  2   F   5   1   A   H
Special Configurations (1 or 2 Characters)
 F = Destaged - 1 stage P = Passivation only
 G = Destaged - 2 stage S = Customized Configuration
 H = Horizontal mount only Z = High Press (250/300# pump body)
 J = Horizontal mount + Passivation
 K = Horizontal mount + Low NPSH
 L = Horizontal mount + High Pressure
 N = Low NPSH only
Seal Material
 0 = Carb-SilCar-Viton 4 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR
 1 = Carb-SilCar-AFLAS (HighTemp) 6 = Carb-SilCar-EPR
 2 = SilCar-SilCar-Viton
Motor Enclosure
 1 = ODP 5 = Prem-ODP 9 = Marine
 2 = TEFC 6 = Prem-TEFC A = Chem
 3 = X-Proof 7 = Prem-XP B = Prem-Chem
 4 = WD - Tropical 8 = Prem-WD C = Class 1 Div 2
Voltage
 A = 115/230 H = 190/380 R = 220
 B = 230 J = 115/208-230 S = 415
 C = 230/460 K = 208 T = 220/380 WYE
 D = 460 L = 208-230 U = 380-660 WYE
 E = 575 M = 190-380/415 V = 208-230/460 WYE
 F = 208-230/460 N = 380
 G = 200 P = 110/220
Pole-Hz-Phase
 1 = 2-50-1 4 = 2-60-3 7 = 4-60-1
 2 = 2-50-3 5 = 4-50-1 8 = 4-60-3
 3 = 2-60-1 6 = 4-50-3
HP Rating
 A = 0.50 F = 3 L = 20
 B = 0.75 G = 5 M = 25
 C = 1.00 H = 7.5 N = 30
 D = 1.50 J = 10 P = 40
 E = 2 K = 15
Configuration OPTION
 C = Clamp-316
 F = Round-304 (SVB) R = (SVC) 12Suct-12Disch
 G = CI-304 W = (SVC) 12Suct-03Disch
 N = Round-316 (SVD) X = (SVC) 12Suct-06Disch
 P = Victaulic-316 Y = (SVC) 12Suct-09Disch
 T = Oval-304 (SVA)
Total Number of Impeller Stages (may be 1 or 2 characters)
Product Line:
 SV – Stainless Vertical
Nominal Flow:
 1 = 5 GPM 5 = 26 GPM 15 = 80 GPM
 3 = 16 GPM 10 = 53 GPM 22 = 116 GPM
Suction
discharge
location
Top / Bottom
PAGE 6
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
e-SV Product Line
Numbering System for 33 – 125SV Pump & Motor Combination
The various versions of the e-SV line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Example Product Code
125 SV  8   2  A  G   K   3   F   2   0
Special Configurations (1 or 2 Characters)
 F = Destaged - 1 stage (33 and 46 only) N = Low NPSH only (33, 46 and 66 only)
 G = Destaged - 2 stage (33 and 46 only) P = Passivation only
 H = Horizontal mount only S = Customized Configuration
 J = Horizontal mount + Passivation Z = High Press (250/300# pump body/Casing)
 K = Horizontal mount + Low NPSH
 L = Horizontal mount + High Pressure
Seal Material
 0 = Carb-SilCar-Viton 6 = Carb-SilCar-EPR
 2 = SilCar-SilCar-Viton 7 = Carb-SilCar-Viton (Cart)
 4 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR 8 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR (Cart)
Motor Enclosure
 1 = ODP 5 = Prem-ODP 9 = Marine
 2 = TEFC 6 = Prem-TEFC A = Chem
 3 = X-Proof 7 = Prem-XP B = Prem-Chem
 4 = WD - Tropical 8 = Prem-WD C = Class 1 Div 2
Voltage
 A = 115/230 F = 208-230/460 L = 208-230 S = 415
 B = 230 G = 200 M = 190-380/415 T = 220/380 WYE
 C = 230/460 H = 190/380 N = 380 U = 380-660 WYE
 D = 460 J = 115/208-230 P = 110/220 V = 208-230/460 WYE
 E = 575 K = 208 R = 220
Pole-Hz-Phase
 1 = 2-50-1 4 = 2-60-3 7 = 4-60-1
 2 = 2-50-3 5 = 4-50-1 8 = 4-60-3
 3 = 2-60-1 6 = 4-50-3
HP Rating
 F = 3 L = 20 R = 50
 G = 5 M = 25 S = 60
 H = 7.5 N = 30 T = 75
 J = 10 P = 40 U = 100
 K = 15
Configuration
 G = Round-CI-304 N = Round-316
125SV ONLY
 Reduced Trim Diameter A = 141 mm B = 136 mm C = 145 mm (full dia.)
 Blank if 33-92SV
Number of Reduced Trin Impeller
Total Number of Impeller Stages (may be 1 or 2 characters)
Product Line:
 SV – Stainless Vertical
Nominal Flow:
 33 = 175 GPM 66 = 350 GPM 125 = 660 GPM
 46 = 240 GPM 92 = 485 GPM
PAGE 7
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
e-SV Product Line
Numbering System for 1 – 22SV Repair Stack
The various versions of the e-SV line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Example Product Code
 1  SV R 10 0 F
Special Options
 F = Destage - 1
 G = Destage - 2
 N = Low NPSH
 P = Passivation
Seal Material
 0 = Carb-SilCar-Viton (Standard) 4 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR
 1 = Carb-SilCar-AFLAS (HighTemp) 6 = Carb-SilCar-EPR
 2 = SilCar-SilCar-Viton
Total Number of Impeller Stages (may be 1 or 2 characters)
Repair Stack
Product Line:
 SV – Stainless Vertical
Nominal Flow:
 1 = 5 GPM 10 = 53 GPM
 3 = 16 GPM 15 = 80 GPM
 5 = 26 GPM 22 = 116 GPM
PAGE 8
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
e-SV Product Line
Numbering System for 33 – 125SV Repair Stack
The various versions of the e-SV line are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also the
catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. Note: Not all
combinations are possible.
Example Product Code
 33  SV R 2 0 O
Seal Material
 0 = Carb-SilCar-Viton (Standard) 4 = SilCar-SilCar-EPR
 1 = Carb-SilCar-AFLAS (HighTemp) 6 = Carb-SilCar-EPR
 2 = SilCar-SilCar-Viton
Number of Reduced Stages
Total Number of Impeller Stages (may be 1 or 2 characters)
Repair Stack
Product Line:
 SV – Stainless Vertical
Nominal Flow:
 1 = 5 GPM 10 = 53 GPM
 3 = 16 GPM 15 = 80 GPM
 5 = 26 GPM 22 = 116 GPM
PAGE 9
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
The chart on this page is used to locate the correct bearing position(s) on
the impeller stack of the e-SV series pumps. To use this chart:
1. Locate the number of stages in the left hand column of the above chart
which corresponds to the pump you are working on.
2. Follow the selected row across to the pump size (1SV etc).
3. Under the “A” location, you will find the number of impellers on the
bottom of the stack which come before the first bearing.
4. Under the “B” location, you will find the number of impellers which go
above the first bearing and below the second bearing (if there is one).
5. Under the “C” location, you will find the number of impellers which go
above the second bearing and below the third bearing (if there is one).
6. Under the “D” location, you will find the number of impellers which go
above the third bearing.
7. Under the “E” location, you will find the number of impellers which go
above the fourth bearing.
Number of
impellers
Location “D”
Bearing
Number of
impellers
Location “C”
Bearing
Number of
impellers
Location “B”
Bearing
Number of
impellers
Location “A”
Number of
impellers
Location “E”
Bearing
e-SV Product Line
1 – 125SV Impellers and Intermediate Bearings Layout
 1SV 3SV 5SV 10SV 15SV 22SV
 Stages Number      Number      Number      Number     Number     Number
  of A B C D E of A B C D E of A B C D E of A B C D of A B C D of A B C D
  Bushings      Bushings      Bushings      Bushings     Bushings     Bushings
 1                    1 1    1 1    1 1
 2  1 1     1 1     1 1     1 1    1 1    1 1
 3  1 2     1 2     1 2     1 2
1
 1 2
1
 1 2
 4  1 3     1 3     1 3     1 3    1 3    1 3
 5  1 4     1 4    1 1 4    1 1 4    1 4    1 4